## 502318996 04/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			lame	Execution Date	
DWA Technologies Limited				03/06/2013	
DAY ( 100/110/09/03 Effitted					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Tube-Line Manufacturing Ltd.				
Street Address:	6455 Reidwoods Drive				
Internal Address:	RR#4				
City:	Elmira				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	N3B2Z3				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number			
		6082076			
Patent Number: 6089		608900	9003		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 4163611398					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: tsinnott@bereskinparr.com					
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Sinnott					
Address Line 1: 40 King Street West					
Address Line 2: 40th Floor Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H3Y2					
7 Mariodo Elifo 4. Totolito, OZNADA INOTIO 12					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			15909-15/G39063CA00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Timothy J. Sinnott		
Signature:			/TJS/		

04/22/2013

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=Signed Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030259 FRAME: 0890

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **DWA Technologies Limited**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom, whose post office address is Johnstone House, 52-54 Rose Street, Aberdeen, AB10 1HA, United Kingdom, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the rights to the patents listed in the attached Schedule (hereinafter the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, **Tube-Line Manufacturing Ltd.**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the province of Ontario, whose post office address is 6455 Reidwoods Drive, RR#4, Elmira, Ontario, N3B 2Z3, Canada, (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by these presents confirms that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to claim damages for past infringement.

executed at AVAULDS <u>TURRIFF</u>, United Kingdom, this <u>6th</u> day of MARCH . 2013.

Sobel M. anderson

Witness

RECORDED: 04/22/2013

DWA Technologies Limited

Name: DAVID W. [ANDERSON

Position: DIRECTOR

B & P File: 15909-15 (G39063CA00)

REEL: 030259 FRAME: 0891